GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1067
ANSWERED ON- 04/12/2024

ROAD AND FLYOVER PROJECTS

1067. Shri S. Selvaganabathy:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of road and flyover projects received from Government of Puducherry during the last five years;

(b) whether Government would consider to approve these projects, if so, the details thereof;
(c) the status of flyover project in ECR road from Shivaji Statue to Indira Gandhi Square;

(d) considering the traffic congestion , whether Government would approve the project on war footing; and

(e) if so, the proposed expenditure and by when it is likely to be sanctioned?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) to (b) Three number of road work projects and one number of consultancy work for preparation of Detailed Project Report amounting to Rs. 118.27 crores were received from Government of Puducherry during the last five years which were approved by the Government.
All three road projects have been completed.

(c) to (e) At present, there is no proposal for the construction of flyover from Shivaji Statue to Indira Gandhi Square. However, one work for preparation of Detailed Project Report for construction of flyover from Rajiv Gandhi Square to Indira Gandhi Square has been approved for which conceptual plan for accommodating it within the existing Right of Way (ROW) is under finalization.
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